®PolyKLEAN
All-Polypropylene Rigid Thermal Bonded Filters
Featuring:
Applications
Include:
Industrial Processes
Coatings
Food & Beverages

> Choice of 1 or 2 high
cartridge models
PolyKLEAN Filter Cartridge Ordering Guide
Ctg. Type Length Grade Material Surface Packaging Ring Support End Modification Gasket/O-Ring
RT - PolyKLEAN
09 - 9 3
4"* Y - 1µm 16 - Polypropylene G - Grooved 2 - Bulk 0 - None B - 226 O-Ring & Spear A - Silicone
10 - 10" B - 5 µm C - 222 O-Ring & Spear B - Fluorocarbon
19 - 19 1
2"* C - 10 µm F - 222 O-Ring & Flat Cap C - EPR
20 - 20" F - 25 µm N - None D - Nitrile
29 - 29 1
4"* L - 50 µm P -Polypropylene Core Extender G- Polyethylene**
30 - 30" Q - 75 µm Q - Cap without Spring H - Clear Silicone
39 - 39"* R - Cap with Spring N - None **
40 - 40"
*  Available with  N or P end modifications only ** Available with N, P, Q, or R end modifications only
© CUNO Incorporated, 2005 - All Rights Reserved LITCPOLYKLN.1105
Cuno Incorporated
400 Research Parkway
Meriden, CT 06450, U.S.A.
Tel: (800) 243-6894
(203) 237-5541
Fax: (203) 630-4530
CUNO Pacific Pty Ltd
140 Sunnyholt Road
Blacktown, NSW 2148
Australia
CUNO K.K.
Hodogaya Station
 Building 6F
1-7 Iwai-cho, Hodogaya-ku
Yokohama 240 Japan
CUNO Latina Ltda
Rua Amf Do Brasil 251
18120 Mairinque-Sp
Brazil
CUNO Ltd
21 Woking Business Park
Albert Drive
Woking, Surrey GU215JY
United Kingdom
CUNO Filtration Asia Pte Ltd
2A Tuas Avenue 12
Singapore 693023
Cuno Filtration Shanghai Co, Ltd
No. 2 Xin Miao San Rd,
Xin Miao Town,
Song Jiang District,
Shanghai. China. 201612
a 3M company
Seller warrants its equipment against defects in workmanship and
material for a period of 12 months from date of shipment from the
factory under normal use and service and otherwise when such
equipment is used in accordance with instructions furnished by Seller
and for purposes disclosed in writing at the time of purchase, if any.
Any unauthorized alteration of modification of the equipment by Buyer
will void this warranty.  Seller’s liability under this warranty shall be
limited to the replacement or repair, F.O.B., point of manufacture, of
any defective equipment or part which, having been returned to the
factory, transportation charges prepaid, has been inspected and
determined by Seller to be defective.  THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU
OF ANY OTHER WARRANTY, EITHER EXPRESSED OR
IMPLIED, AS TO DESCRIPTION, QUALITY,
MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR
PURPOSE OR USE, OR ANY OTHER MATTER.  Under no
circumstances shall Seller be liable to Buyer or any third party for any
loss of profits or other direct or indirect costs, expenses, losses or